NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Take notice that pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of lowa, the Cedar Rapids
Community School District, in the County of Linn, State of lowa, will hold
the following meeting:

MASTER FACILITY PLAN OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Date:

Time:

Place:

Monday, June 1, 2020
4:00 PM

https://www.youtube.com/EngageCRschools/

Once in YouTube, click the appropriate LIVE video for audio access to
the meeting

Tentative Agenda for this meeting is:

1
2.
3.
4
5

Approval of Minutes

Financial Report

New Elementary School Project Update
Future Meetings

Adjourn

PUBLIC NOTICE IS GIVEN.

Date of this Meeting Notice

May 20, 2020

CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTY OF LINN,
STATE OF IOWA
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Laurel A. Day, Board Secretary
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